
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,

Sub-Division No. - II
RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, WEST BENGAL.

Haringhata Central Laboratory,
P.O.–Mohanpur, Dist.–Nadia,

AUCTION NOTICE NO-01/SDO-II/RRI/HCL of 2021-22

Memo No. 125 Date:07.10.2021

In reference to the Memo No. 199 dated. 08.07.2021 of the SDO-II/RRI/HCL of Auction Notice No.
01/SDO-II/RRI/HCL of 2021-22 and in pursuance of the Executive Engineer (SDP)’s Memo No. 1369 dated
08.07.2021; the undersigned is hereby invited auction for “Sale of Mango Fruits, Tamarind & Jackfruits for
the two consecutive years 2022 and 2023 (for two years only)” at River Research Institute, Mohanpur,
Nadia as per schedule enclosed. The bid will be held at SDO-II’s office at RRI/HCL/on date: 29/10/2021 at
2.00P.M.

The following terms and conditions will be maintained by the bidders:-

1) The Executive Engineer has every right to accept or cancel the auction.
2) At the time of bidding an application has to be submitted by the participants.
3) At the time of bidding, bid participants amount @ Rs. 100/-per Mango (Old trees), Tamarind,

Jackfruit and @ Rs. 50/- per Mango (3rd year age) tree have to be deposited by all the bidders by
Bank Draft in favour of Executive Engineer (SDP), RRI/ HCL, payable at Kalyani Treasury.

4) No bid will be allowed below the reserve value.
5) The highest bidder will have to deposit the quoted amount in full and single instalment within

seven (07) days of acceptance of the action.
6) Failure to deposit the money would cancel his auction, and the bid participants money deposited

would be forfeited.
7) Intended auctioneers may inspect the trees before submission of auction. The list may be had

from Junior Engineer (Residence) Sub-Division No-II.
8) The department would bear no liability for any damage/loss being caused by natural calamity

theft/Virus attack /breaking down of any branches of tree.
9) Successful auctioneer would be allowed to look after the trees for treatment, guarding, and taking

out the fruits from the colony etc.
10) Guarding will have to be done at his own cost and department would not bear the cost of the

same.
11) Dispute if any, are to be settled primarily by the sub-divisional officer no-II and then if necessary

action, by the Executive Engineer (SDP) RRI.
12) Bid participant money deposited would be treated as deposited against any damage being caused

of the trees by the contractor or his men and same will be refunded only after successful
completion of the job subject to above mentioned condition.

13) If the last date in respect the receiving the auction is declared as holiday auction will be held on
the next working day.

14) The bid participants must be submitting their recent G.S.T, PAN  & AADHAR (Self Attested
Copy).

Sd-
Sub-Divisional Officer,

Sub- Division-No-II,
River Research Institute
HCL, Mohonpur, Nadia
Govt. of West Bengal



Memo No. 125/1 Date:07.10.2021

Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer (SDP), RRI, for information and necessary action.

Sd-
Sub-Divisional Officer,

Sub- Division-No-II,
River Research Institute
HCL, Mohonpur, Nadia
Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No.125/1/1(9) Date:07.10.2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-
1) The Director, River Research Institute, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia.
2) The Dy. Director (Hyd.) & O/C, River Research Institute, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia.
3) The Dy. Director (Hyd.), River Research Institute, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia.
4) The Dy. Director (Engineering) & DDO, River Research Institute, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia.
5) The BDO, Haringhata, Nadia.
6) The Accountant, River Research Institute, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia
7) The Estimator, River Research Institute, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia.
8) The Junior Engineer (R &B), RRI, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia
9) Notice Board, RRI, HCL, Nadia.

Sd-
Sub-Divisional Officer,

Sub- Division-No-II,
River Research Institute
HCL, Mohonpur, Nadia
Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No.125/1/1(9)/1 Date:07.10.2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Pgs.
Sd-

Sub-Divisional Officer,
Sub- Division-No-II,

River Research Institute
HCL, Mohonpur, Nadia
Govt. of West Bengal



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,

Sub-Division No. - II
RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, WEST BENGAL.

Haringhata Central Laboratory,
P.O.–Mohanpur, Dist.–Nadia

AUCTION NOTICE NO-01/SDO-II/RRI/HCL of 2021-22

Circulated Vide: T.O No.125 Date:07.10.2021

Name of Work: “Sale of Mango Fruits, Tamarind and Jack Fruits for two consecutive years 2022 and 2023
(For two years only) at River Research Institute, Haringhata , Mohanpur, Nadia”.

Sl.No. Description of
Item

Quantity Bid Value
(In Rs.)

Bid Participant
Deposit (In Rs.)

Remarks

1. Mango ( Old
trees)

56 5600.00

2. Mango ( 3rd year
age)

1000 50000.00

3 Tamarind 2 200.00

4. Jackfruit 5 500.00

Sd-
Sub-Divisional Officer,

Sub- Division-No-II,
River Research Institute
HCL, Mohonpur, Nadia
Govt. of West Bengal


